2005 BIENNIAL HAZARDOUS WASTE REPORT (BR) SUBMISSION DATA ENTRY/ QUALITY CONTROL CHECKLIST

Site EPA_ID	FLDO	8.07	1)	071	Site	Nam	e /	epr	which inc New Site of Phon			Contact	?	
	form	recv pages			ssion	Qua	ality (Control date	QC error page			Data E initial	ntry date	Transfer Initial Date
Receipt and	SI GM	3_		X	X	2	1	3/20						15 3/20
Data Entry	WR OI													
	form		sub pa	Acti Item			QC init	date	Site Contact	date	Corrective Action	data er initial	ntry date	DE Comment
Data entry or	WR,	ì		YD	<u>J</u>) (c	3/20	James Krege!					Emaje 3/2
Basic edit errors				\$17			1	-		2.				
	-			001- 10	ار برح مرحز	wen)			CS/L	730	0~750	1	C /	5/31,4/3
				Id	2	_	<u></u>			75	RXdS/S	10	P/S	4/175/4
								75	- OK-	1				
,							· ·							
					* *:	_								
:			·					-					'	·
							_	·				·		
Advanced Edit	SE			Not	lifg							Et	3/12/07	
Errors												<u>.</u>		
		ν.												
,						_								
					_	_								
							·							
			•				. ,							
DATA EN	TRY/FIL	ING AS	SSIG	NMEN	T:		· · ·							

OMB#: 2050-0024 Expires 10/31/2007

MAIL THE COMPLETED FORM TO: The Appropriate EPA Regional or State Office 1. Reason for Submittal and Status of Information Supplied (see instructions on pages 10 and 11) CHECK CORRECT BOX(ES)	United States Environmental Protect RCRA SUBTITLE C SITE IDENTI A. Reason for Submittal: To provide initial notification (to obtain an EPA ID Number for To provide subsequent notification (to update site identification As a component of a First RCRA Hazardous Waste Part A For As a component of a Revised RCRA Hazardous Waste Part	or hazardous wetion information	aste, universal waste, or used oil activities). 1). ion.						
Site EPA ID Number (see instructions on page	As a component of the Hazardous Waste Report. EPA ID Number: FLD980711071								
3. Site Name (see instructions on page 11)	Legal Name: PERMA-FIX OF FLORIDA INC								
4. Site Location	Street Address: 1940 NW 67TH PLACE								
instructions on page 11)	City, Town, or Village: GAINESVILLE								
	County Name: ALACHUA	Zip Code: 32653-							
5. Site Land Type (see instructions on page 11)	Site Land Type:]Federal [] Indian						
6. North American Industry Classification	A. 562211	В.							
System (NAICS) Code(s) for the Site (see instructions on page 11)	C.								
7. Site Mailing Address (see instructions on	Street or P.O. Box: 1940 NW 67TH PLACE								
page 12)	City, Town, or Village: GAINESVILLE	State: FL							
8. Site Contact Person	Country:		Zip Code: 32653-						
(see instructions on	First Name: JAMES	MI:	Last Name: KREGER						
page 12)	Phone Number: (352) 395-1356 Extension:		Email: JKREGER@PERMA-FIX.COM						
Legal Owner and Operator of the Site (see instructions on pages 12	A. Name of Site's Operator: RAYMOND WHITTLE		Date Became Operator (mm/dd/yyyy): 01/01/2006						
and 13)	<u> </u>		Indian ☐Municipal ☐State ☐ Other						
	B. Name of Site's Legal Owner: PERMA-FIX OF FLORIDA INC	Date Became Owner (mm/dd/yyyy): 01/01/1994							
	Owner Type: Private County District	Federal 🔲	ndian Municipal State Other						
	Street or P.O. Box: 1940 NW 67TH PLACE								
	City, Town, or Village: GAINESVILLE								
	State: FL Zip Code: 32653- C	ountry:							

RECEIVED MAR 2 0 2006

BY: HW Mant

OMB#: 2050-0024 Expires 10/31/2007

EPA ID No. FLD980711071										
10. Type of Regu	10. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in the appropriate boxes. See instructions on pages 13, 14, 15, and 16)									
A. Hazardous W	aste Activities					-				
	rator of Hazardous Wa se only one of the follo	aste owing three categorie	s)	For Items 2 through 6, check all that apply:						
	Greater than 1,000 kg/n s waste; or	no (2,200 lbs.) of non-a	cute	Y ☑ N ☐ 2. Transporter of Hazardous Waste Y Y ☑ N ☐ 3. Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste (at your						
-	100 to 1,000 kg/mo (22 s waste; or	20 - 2,200 lbs.) of non-a		site) Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity						
Y N M 4. Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your site) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity. N										
In addition, indicate other generator activities (check all that apply) 5. Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace Y \[\begin{align*} N \begin{align*} \begin{align*} \text{a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption} N										
Y 🛮 N d. United	States Importer of Haza	ardous Waste	Y	Y	b. Smelting, Melt	ing, Refining Furnace E	xemption N			
Y X N e. Mixed V	Naste (hazardous and i	radioactive) Generator	Y Y [N 🗶	6. Underground Injec	ction Control	, N			
B. Universal Was	ste Activities			C.	Used Oil Activities -	Mark all boxes that ap	pply			
1. Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste (accumulate 5,000 KG or more) [refer to your State regulations to determine what is regulated]. Indicate types of universal waste generated and/or accumulated at your site. (check all boxes that apply) Generated Accumulated Y N I Used Oil Transporter If "Yes", mark each that applies. a. Transporter Y D D D T Transporter D D D Transfer Facility Y										
a. Batteriesb. Pesticidesc. Thermostats				Y N 2. Used Oil Processor and/or Re-refiner - If "Yes", mark each that applies. a. Processor b. Re-refiner Y N 3. Off-Specification Used Oil Burner Y N 4. Used Oil Fuel Marketer If "Yes", mark each that applies.						
d. Lamps e. Other f. Other		0								
Y 🔀 N 🗌 2. Destir	nation Facility for Univ	_	,		Used Oil t	Who Directs Shipment of o Off-Specification Use Who First Claims the Use ions	d Oil Burner N			
11. Description o	f Hazardous Wastes (see instructions on p	age 16)							
A. Waste Codes the List them in the or	for Federally Regulate der they are presented	ed Hazardous Wastes. in the regulations (e.g.	Please lis , D001, D003, F			eral hazardous wastes al page if more spaces				
D001	D002	D003	D004		D005	D006	D007			
D008	D009	D010	D011		D012	D013	D014			
D015	D016	D017	D018		D019	D020	D021			
D022	D023	D024	D025		D026	D027	D028			
D029	D030	D031	D032		D033	D034	D035			
D036	D037	D038	D039		D040	D041	D042			
D043	F001	F002	F003		F004	F005	P003			

OMB#: 2050-0024 Expires 10/31/2007

					OND#. 2030-00.	24 Explies 10/31/2007					
EPA ID No. FLD980711071											
	for State-Regulated (i.			Please list the waste codes		azardous wastes					
handled at your site.	List them in the order they	are presented in the regu	lations. Use an additional i	page if more spaces are ne	eeded for waste codes.						
	1				<u> </u>						
						·					
					·						
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
						,					
			·	 							
12. Comments (s	see instructions on pa	ge 17)									
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,							
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
_P022 P042 P0	75 P081 U001 U002	U003 U004 U010 U	012 U019 U027 U02	9 0031 0035 0037	U044 U052 U053 U	055 U056 U057					
U058 U059 U06	8 U070 U071 U072 t	076 U077 U080 U0	83 U089 U108 U110	U112 U117 U121 U	J122 U124 U140 U1	50 U154 U159 U161					
U165 U169 U17	1 U187 U196 U200 t	J201 U202 U206 U2	08 U209 U210 U211	U213 U220 U226 U	1227 U228 U237 U2	39 U328 U353 U359					
					<u> </u>						
JKREGER	R@PERMA-FI	X COM			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
13. Certification.	I certify under penalty or assure that qualified persor		nd all attachments were provided and attachments were provided the information sub-								
manage the system	or those persons directly re	sponsible for gathering th	e information, the informati	on submitted is, to the bes	t of my knowledge and be	lief, true,					
	ete. I am aware that there a nstructions on page 17		submitting false information	n, including the possibility	of fine and imprisonment	for knowing					
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	vner, operator, or an d representative	Name	and Official Title (type	or print)	., .	D. Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)					
autionzet	- Iohieseilalive					(IIIII-QQ-YYYY)					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·					
•											
(Que	1741	RAYMOND I	WHITTLE			03/17/2006					
- Cara	not the second		L MANAGER								
		CHINEIUS									
· .					·	•					

.ERROR LISTING FOR PERMA-FIX OF FLORIDA INC .ERRORS are listed by form AND page number

```
. FORM WR ERROR LIST
page# message
00193-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT CAS111111030
00557-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD069659850
00608-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD151960173
00609-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD151960173
00610-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD151960173
00611-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD980156820
00640-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD980884773
00660-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD981724988
00661-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD981724988
00712-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00781-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00782-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
00783-1 WARN - R111 WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT FLD984028194
```

in many cases the following WARNING: ONSITE TREATMENT SYS CODE WRONG FOR WR FORM CODE: INORGANIC LIQUIDS SENT TO H050 SYSTEM

was indicated - you are indicating that you are buring aqueous waste in your industrial boiler or cement Kiln. Do you have an industrial boiler or cement Kiln at your facility? Does it burn water?

```
. FORM OI ERROR LIST 00015 BAD EPA ID CAO 00023 BAD EPA ID CA
                                CAC002588503
CAD981370267
                                CAD961370267
CAD981397679
CAS111111030
FLD069659850
FLD151960173
00028 BAD EPA ID
00066 BAD EPA ID
00392 BAD EPA ID
00411 BAD EPA ID
00412 BAD EPA ID
00419 BAD EPA ID
00434 BAD EPA ID
                                FLD980156820
                                FLD980884773
                                FLD981724988
FLD982128935
00457 BAD EPA ID
00480 BAD EPA ID
                                FLD984028194
00545 BAD EPA ID
00597 BAD EPA ID
                                FLR000065918
                                 FLT050076258
00652 BAD EPA ID
00657 BAD EPA ID
                                MOD046367037
                                MV6177820897
                                NM0890010915
00685 BAD EPA ID 00685 EPA ID NOT
                               IN GM OR WR: NM0890010915 (TXD074196339)
 00752 BAD EPA ID
```

. REPORT TOTALS FOR PERMA-FIX OF FLORIDA INC

TOTAL GENERATED (GM) = 1184.56
TOTAL RECEIVED (WR) = 1495.69
TOTAL RECEIVED (GM) = 214.37
TOTAL SHIPPED (GM) = 1398.93
TOTAL TREATED (GM) = 0.00
TOTAL UI,POTW,& NPDES = 0.00
TOTAL RCRA GENERATION = 1184.56

. RCRA WASTE TONS GENERATED ON-SITE BY WASTE FORM (TYPE)

FORM CODE

TONS GENERATED

IN TONS

w001 Lab packs with no acute hazardous waste (from any
w002 Contaminated debris: paper, clothing, rags, wood,
w204 Concentrated halogenated/ non-halogenated solvent24.78
194.39
965.39

. RCRA WASTE TONS GENERATED ON-SITE BY WASTE SOURCE

SOURCE CODE

TONS GENERATED

G25 Hazardous waste management - indicate management m 1184.56 G61 Hazardous waste received from off-site for storage 0.00

. RCRA WASTE TONS GENERATED ON-SITE BY WASTE ONSITE SYSTEM

	PT1XERR.BRS			5.
SYSTEM CODE	TONS	TREATED T	ONS RESIDUAL	
H040 Incineration - thermal destruction! Did you have any RCRA residuals repor		195.7150 rm GM?	0.0000	
HO50 Energy recovery at this site - use	as fuel (includ	123.0871	0.0000	
! Did you have any RCRA residuals repor H061 Fuel blending prior to energy reco ! Did you report the RCRA influent on a	very at another	m GM? 965.0083	1159.7790	
H111 Stabilization or chemical fixation		68,5060	13.5315	•
H121 Neutralization only (no other trea		3.1510	0.0000	
! Did you have any RCRA residuals repor H129 Other treatment (specify in commen ! Did you report the RCRA influent on a	ts - not H071-H1	rm GM? 0.0000	11.2490	
H132 Landfill or surface impoundment th ! Did you have any RCRA residuals repor	at will be close	111.3684 rm GM? - Do yo	0.0000 u have a landfill	at your
facility?	* a			

. RCRA WASTE TONS SHIPPED TO OFFSITE TREATMENT SYSTEMS

H010 Metals recovery including retorting, smelting, che H040 Incineration - thermal destruction other than use H050 Energy recovery at this site - use as fuel (includ H061 Fuel blending prior to energy recovery at another H132 Landfill or surface impoundment that will be close H141 Storage, bulking, and/or transfer off-site - no tr	1.54 164.25 197.92 763.65 249.56 22.01

Ise		or type. (Form designed for use on effite (1 JNIFORM HAZARDOUS	1. Generator's U	S EPA ID No.	Manifest	2. Page	1 Info	ormation in		
Ļ		WASTE MANIFEST \	<u></u>	4.1.9.6.3.3.94		of		not require		deral la
3	s. Ger	nerator's Name and Mailing Address	Aldir C Louis	OF NORTH TEX	AS	A State	Manifeste Alo	947/		
		·	P.O.BOX 31	0450	950		STANDARD TO LANGE	DETAILS NOT HE TAKEN	174 O	
١.		Santana Diama I Odia American	benton, 1	X.76203-0		is is state	Generator	6 ID		
		nerator's Phone (940)565 risporter 1 Company Name	-3282	6. US EPA ID Num	hor	in Cisis	Transport	wallnesse		
		6 TRANSPORT	ŀ	TN 20000		さいこう かつかい しんがい あかい	porter's Pl	the complete of the control of the c	- N. K. C. C	
_		nsporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID Num	ber	ElState	Transport	are ID		
			Ĭ	· , • , • , • • • • •		F. Tran	porter s(R)	ione) i		
9) Dec	signated Facility Name and Site Add	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			TATE OF THE	Acres of the contract of	Control of the Contro	Consideration and the	TILL STREET
			iress	10. US EPA ID Num	ber	GISTAL	(Facility sil	D		7.4
			iress	10. US EPA ID Num	ber	-20	9/2	Conversion and the conversion of the conversion	9,1013	11071
Fi	Der 194	ONW LOTH Place				- 21 6 H.Faal	9/Z) iyalPhone	1,540	14.7	17.007
1	261 94 5A	ona-fix NW b7th Place INESVILLE, FL 320	- 5 3	F.LD9.807.1	1.07.1	- 20 H Facil (35)	972 ivaChone 3):3773	://-0 -1:00	14.7	<u> 1021</u>
1	94 5 A 11A.	ONW LITTH Place INCS VILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including I Number and Packing Group)	►53 Proper Shipping Nam	F. L.D. 9.807.1 ne, Hazard Class, ID	12. Contain No.	- 20 H Facil (35)	9/Z) iyalPhone	1,540	6	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
1 6	94 5 A 11A.	ONW LITTH Place INCS VILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including I Number and Packing Group)	►53 Proper Shipping Nam	F. L.D. 9.807.1 ne, Hazard Class, ID	12. Contain No.	- 2 c H. Fácil (3 S 2 ners	2//2/ iyalPhone) 3 7 3 13. Total	© رئے ا 14. Unit	6	
1 6	94 5 A 11A.	ONW LITTH Place INESVILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including)	►53 Proper Shipping Nam	F. L.D. 9.807.1 ne, Hazard Class, ID N.O.S., 3, UN 199	12. Contain No.	H Facil (35) ners Type	ivalentine 37/5 13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol	6	
1 6	94 5 A 11A.	2m A FIX N W LTH Place INESVILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including I Number and Packing Group) a. WASTE FLAMM ABL U, (TOLKENE/XY/e)	Proper Shipping Nam LE LIQUIO,	F. L. D. 9. 80:7. (ne, Hazard Class, ID N. O. S. , 3, UN 199	12. Contain No.	H Facil (35) ners Type	ivalentine 37/5 13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol	We DAY F.S.	alejiyo
1 6	94 5 A 11A.	2m A FIX 20 NW LOTH Place 1NESVILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including Number and Packing Group) a. WASTE FLAMM ABLU, CTOLHENE/XY/e. b. WASTE FLAMM A	Proper Shipping Nam LE LIQUIO, 12) 3LE LIQUIO,	F. L.D. 9.807.1 ne, Hazard Class, ID N.O.S., 3, UN 199 7	12. Contain No.	H Facil (35) ners Type	ivalentine 37/5 13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol	6	
1 6	94 5 A 11A.	2m A FIX N W LTH Place INESVILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including I Number and Packing Group) a. WASTE FLAMM ABL U, (TOLKENE/XY/e)	Proper Shipping Nam LE LIQUIO, 12) 3LE LIQUIO,	F. L. D. 9. 80:7. (ne, Hazard Class, ID N. O. S. , 3, UN 199	12. Contain No.	Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Page	2//2 iy/aterione 3//33 13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol	We Disco	aleiko.
1 6	94 5 A 11A.	2m A FIX 20 NW LOTH Place 1NESVILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including Number and Packing Group) a. WASTE FLAMM ABLU, CTOLHENE/XY/e. b. WASTE FLAMM A	Proper Shipping Nam LE LIQUIO, 12) 3LE LIQUIO,	F. L.D. 9.807.1 ne, Hazard Class, ID N.O.S., 3, UN 199 7	12. Contain No.	Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Page	ivalentine 37/5 13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol	G W	aleiko.
1 6	94 5 A 11A.	2m A - FIX 20 N W 67th Place INESVILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including I Number and Packing Group) a. WASTE FLAMM ABI U, CTOLUENE/XY/e. b. WASTE FLAMM AI U, CTOLUENE/XY/e.	Proper Shipping Nam LE LIQUIO, 12) 3LE LIQUIO,	F. L.D. 9.807.1 ne, Hazard Class, ID N.O.S., 3, UN 199 7	12. Contain No.	Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Page	2//2 iy/aterione 3//33 13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol	G W	aleiko.
1 6	94 5 A 11A.	2m A - FIX 20 N W 67th Place INESVILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including I Number and Packing Group) a. WASTE FLAMM ABI U, CTOLUENE/XY/e. b. WASTE FLAMM AI U, CTOLUENE/XY/e.	Proper Shipping Nam LE LIQUIO, 12) 3LE LIQUIO,	F. L.D. 9.807.1 ne, Hazard Class, ID N.O.S., 3, UN 199 7	12. Contain No.	Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Page	2//2 iy/aterione 3//33 13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol	G W	aleiko.
1 6	94 5 A 11A.	2m A - FIX 20 N W 67th Place INESVILLE, FL 320 11. US DOT Description (including I Number and Packing Group) a. WASTE FLAMM ABI U, CTOLUENE/XY/e. b. WASTE FLAMM AI U, CTOLUENE/XY/e.	Proper Shipping Nam LE LIQUIO, 12) 3LE LIQUIO,	F. L.D. 9.807.1 ne, Hazard Class, ID N.O.S., 3, UN 199 7	12. Contain No.	Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Page	2//2 iy/aterione 3//33 13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol	G W	aleiko.

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

24 Hour Emergency No (865) 220-8520

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packaged, marked, and labelled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.

	1/							
٧	11	Printed/Typed Name (2	(leo	Signature .		Month	Day	Year
V	1	JOE HARRISON L	1/2/06-56	Soe flu		08	1.2	05
Ţ	Ī	7. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Rec				, ,	Date	
Ä		Printed/Typed Name		Signa)ure	200	Month	Day	Year
S	t	Dumono D. Alexand	reps	Honel Dild	Green -	08	1.2	05
ŏ		8. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Rec					Date	
Ĭ	Γ	Printed/Typed Name		Signature		Month	Day	Year
R	L					<u> </u>		
	1	9. Discrepancy Indication Space 0. \	111 Re-C	buil Corrected	145 T'C d			
١_		\sim	100 100 30	ibuit concetes	wish itests			

20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19.

Printed/Typed Name Signature

Date Day Year Month

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)

Form approved. OMB No. 2050-0039.

I		UNIFORM HAZARDOUS	1. Generator's U				lanifest	2. Pa	ge 1			the sh		
小	0.0	WASTE MANIFEST	T. X. D. D.7	.4.7.0	7.63.3.	14-7	445		<u> </u>			d by F	ederai	iaw.
	3. Ge	nerator's Name and Mailing Address	PABOX 31	1095	6			A. St		ifest Doci				
	4 Ga	enerator's Phone (940) 565	Denton,	アメ・フ	6203-	09:	50	B. St	ate Gen	erator's II)			
		Ansporter 1 Company Name	3282	6.	US EPA ID N	lumber		CSt	ate Tran	sporter's	חו			
		G TRANSPORT		. •.	2.0.0.0.0					er's Phon		190	7 0/	107
		ansporter 2 Company Name		8.	US EPA ID I			E. St	ate Tran	sporter's	ID	57.084		E > 1
		•						F. Tra	ansporte	er's Phone	9			
	9. De	signated Facility Name and Site Addre	ess	10.	US EPA ID I	Number		G. St	ate Facil	lity's ID				
1	Pe	rma-FIX to NW 67th Place							00/2		FLO	980	1107	/
									cility's P					
	64	INESVILLE, FL 326			9.807	<u>· [· [</u>	<u>1.70</u>	(35		73-1		φ.		
	11 A. HM	11. US DOT Description (including Pr Number and Packing Group)					12. Contai No.	ners Type	To	13. otal antity	14. Unit Wt/Vol	W	l. aste No	>.
	X	a. WASTE FLAMMABLE W, (TOLHENE/Xylene	EMOUID	nos	5.73, UNI	1993	l					Doc		
g	~	11) Crocuene/xyrem	<i>e</i>)			26	0.0.1	D.M	0.0.	0.0.I	6	FO	25	
GHZHR		b. WASTE FLAMM AB	LE LIQUIO	, nios.	3, UN19									
Ř		11, CTOLUENE / Xylen	e)	•	, ,		l			i		FOO	•	
A T O		, ,	-	DE/	CEIVED	, ~	0.0.1	DR	0.0.0	0.2.9	6	FOC		
R		c.		KE	PEIACE									~~~
				APR	0 7 2006		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		• •				
		d.										٠,		
								. !						
	J. Add	ı ditional Descriptions for Materials Liste	nd Above	- 3Y:	BSHW		<u>. </u>	K. Ha	ndlina C	odes for	Wastes	Listed	Above	
	Mq.	NRC-EXEMPT SCINTI	LLATION V	IALS										
	ll b	BULK SCINTILLATIC	IN FLUID (Exem	PT)				1					
	LIG	PROFILE # 001123	Ub PR	se rue	1001	12	4	SO	1414	1/4061	<u> </u>			
		pecial Handling Instructions and Additi	onal Information						,	•				
	24	Hour Emergency N	0 (865) 2	20-8	520									
	16. G	ENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby assified, packaged, marked, and labelled/	declare that the cont placarded, and are in	ents of this	s consignment a cts in proper co	are fully a ndition f	and accurat or transport	ely des bv hial	cribed ab hwav acc	ove by pro ording to	per ship applicab	oping nan le interna	ne and a Itional a	are and
	ก	ational government regulations, including ap	oplicable state regula	tions.			•		-	-				
111	6	I am a large quantity generator, I certify the conomically practicable and that I have sele	ected the practicable	method of	treatment, stora	age, or d	lisposal curr	ently a	/ailable to	me which	n minimiz	zes the p	resent a	and
		iture threat to human health and the enviror be best waste management method that is a				have ma	ade a good	faith eff	ort to min	nimize my v	waste ge	eneration	and sel	ect
W		rinted/Typed Name			Signature		/-					Month	Dav	Year
V	1 1	OE HARRISON			ng naure	1						10.81		
T		ransporter 1 Acknowledgement of Rec	eipt of Materials		700-	1							Date	
R		rinted/Typed Name		Ş	igna)ure	1		-2 .				Month		Year
S	Kn	imono D. Alexand	en		Corel		.Ca	fer	<u>_</u>			08	1.2	0.5
ģ		ransporter 2 Acknowledgement of Rec	eipt of Materials		7 / 6								Date	·
RTER	P	rinted/Typed Name		5	Signature					· 6		Month	Day 1	Year
R	10.0	ingrange Indication Coope					1,1					اـــــا	·	<u> </u>
	19.0	screpancy Indication Space									•			
FAC	j													
ļĉ	<u> </u>			. <u></u>							10			
L	20. Fá	acility Owner or Operator: Certification	of receipt of hazar	rdous ma	terials covered	by this	manifest	except	as note	a in item	19.		D-1-	
Ϋ́Υ		rinted/Typed Name		16	Signature	1		_		·		Month	Date Day	Year
		lined/Typed Name			A STREET		= f	ン				ולצרו		05
<u></u>	-0.00	11 (Rev. 09/01/02)	\M/hite	original	Pink-TSD F	acility	Yellow-Tra	nsport	er Gr	een-Gene	erator's	first con		

Griffith, John

From:

Susan Bredehoeft [SBREDEHO@tceq.state.tx.us]

Sent:

Tuesday, April 18, 2006 9:35 AM

To:

Griffith, John

Cc:

pdouglas@perma-fix.com

Subject: Re: Manifest correction

Thank you for the info. I will pass it on to our field staff in the Dallas-Ft. Worth office.

>>> "Griffith, John" <John.Griffith@dep.state.fl.us> 4/18/2006 8:32 AM >>>

Susan Bredehoeft,

TCEQ

<<TXD064196339.pdf>> I have attached a manifest copy from university of North Texas in Denton to Perma-Fix in Gainesville, Fl. The Id they used is not in RCRAInfo or Envirofacts or anywhere else I can find and appears to be incorrectly formatted. The correction on the manifest (BY PERMA-Fix) is still incorrect.

WASTE RECEIVED FROM BAD EPA ID FORMAT TXD074196339

The closest ID I have found is:

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS - TXD064117963

Or possibly some permutation of:

UNIV OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN JAKE PICKLE RESEARCH CENTER HANDLER ID: TXD000633982

I called the contact at the university and they are supposed to be in the process of manifest correction now. I have not seen any copies from them yet.

Jack Griffith

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

MS 4555

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee FL, 32399-2400

850-245-8748

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials are public records and may be made available to the public or media upon request. This e-mail communication, your reply, and future e-mails to my attention may therefore be subject to public disclosure.